## Sponsorship Information

### The Josh Farler Foundation Presents

# 11TH ANNUAL FIGHT AGAINST CANCER TEXAS HOLD-EM POKER TOURNAMENT November 7th, 2015



#### A Message from Foundation President Mike Nipper

We would like to thank you for your interest in sponsoring the 11<sup>th</sup> Annual Josh Farler Memorial Charity Poker Tournament. The Josh Farler Foundation was founded in 2005 to assist families with children who are struggling against cancer with the travel, food, and housing expenses that are associated with cancer treatment.

In 2005, 19-year-old Josh Farler was diagnosed with testicular cancer. He and his family were living in Nevada but had to travel to UCLA for frequent cancer treatments. To help with the cost of transportation and housing Josh's family held a poker tournament to raise money. Sadly, Josh lost his fight with cancer, but his memory lives on through the Josh Farler Foundation and their annual poker tournament in his honor.

To date, the Josh Farler Foundation has given out over \$100,000 dollars to help families in Kern County in need of assistance. However, this support is only possible by our sponsors and supporters, whose generosity is the backbone of our foundation.

In recent years, our partnerships with the Comprehensive Blood and Cancer Center and the AIS Cancer Center have expanded greatly on our ability to reach new families to help. However, as our reach has expanded, so too have our needs. We need the support of organizations like yours to continue providing help to all those who need it.

Please take a few moments to look over the different ways you can help us provide support to those who need it most.

Sincerely,

Mike Nipper

Foundation President

## Sponsorship Packages

Any Donation Bronze Level Silver Level Gold Level

Platinum Level

**Presenter Level** 

Listed as sponsor on our web sites	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Event tickets			1	2	4	6
Name listed on event banners		X	X	X	X	X
Table sponsorship with custom			X	X	X	X
Thanks and recognition in event announcements				Х	Х	X
Name and Logo on all printed promotional material				X	X	X
Dedicated space for your own company banners.				X	X	X
Thanks and recognition in broadcast promotions					X	X
Company name and logo on event t-shirts					X	X
Name in event title as Presenter						X
Speaker slot during opening announcements						X
Prominent placement of company name and logo on all promotional materials and event banners						X

### 2015 Poker Fundraiser Sponsorship Donation Form

Contributor's Name					
Level of Donation <ul> <li>Bronze - \$200</li> <li>Platinum - \$3000</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Silver - \$500 □ Gold - \$1000 □ Presenter - \$10000				
Billing Address					
Email Address					
Credit Card Information <ul> <li>Visa <ul> <li>MasterCard</li> <li>American Express</li> <li>Discover</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Card Number Exp. Date / CCV				
Authorized Signature					
Please make checks out to "Josh Farler Foundation"					
Tax ID: 45-5119847	Josh Farler Foundation 1914 Hendricks Lane Bakersfield, CA 93304				

#### Thank You!

100% of your donation helps Kern County families.

Name	The Josh Farler Foundation
Date Formed Location	March, 2005 1914 Hendricks Lane Bakersfield, CA 93304
Mission	The Josh Farler Foundation gives assistance to Kern County families with children undergoing cancer treatment, to assist with travel and lodging expenses that are often not covered by insurance providers.
Major Foundation Activities	Annual Josh Farler Memorial Charity Poker Tournament, held Bakersfield, California Annual Reverse Drawing
Website Contact Information	www.JoshFarler.com Matthew Holder Public Relations Director (661) 703-3133 MatthewHolder@bak.rr.com DT Holder Vice President (661) 979-4225 DTHolder@JoshFarler.org